# **Optivar**



Generic Optivar is used to treat itching eyes caused by allergies (allergic conjunctivitis). Azelastine belongs to a class of drugs known as antihistamines. It works by blocking certain natural substances called histamines that are responsible for allergic symptoms.

Active ingredient: Azelastine

Brand(s): Azelast Eye Drops

Manufacturer: Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.
Disease(s): Allergic Conjunctivitis

#### Optivar 0.05% 15ml

	Per pill	Per Pack	Order
1 dropper	\$ 14.95	\$ 14.95	Add to cart
2 dropper	\$ 9.97	\$ 19.95 <del>\$29.90</del>	Add to cart
3 dropper	\$ 8.32	\$ 24.95 \$44.85	Add to cart
4 dropper	\$ 7.49	\$ 29.95 \$59.80	Add to cart
5 dropper	\$ 6.99	\$ 34.95 <del>\$74.75</del>	Add to cart

# Azelastine 0.05% eyedrops

## What is this medicine?

AZELASTINE is an antihistamine. It is used in the eye to treat itching of eyes caused by hay fever or other allergies.

# What should my health care professional know before I take this medicine?

They need to know if you have any of these conditions:

- · wear contact lenses
- an unusual or allergic reaction to azelastine, other medicines, foods, dyes, or preservatives
- · pregnant or trying to become pregnant
- breast-feeding

### How should I use this medicine?

This medicine is only for use in the eye. Do not take by mouth. Wash hands before and after use. Tilt the head back slightly and pull down the lower eyelid with your index finger to form a pouch. Try not to touch the tip of the dropper to your eye, fingertips, or any other surface. Squeeze the prescribed number of drops (usually 1 drop) into the pouch. Close the eye gently. Do not blink. Use your doses at regular intervals. Do not use your medicine more often than directed. If you use other eye medicines, they should be used at least 10 minutes before or after this medicine. Eye ointments should be applied last.

Contact your pediatrician or health care professional regarding the use of this medication in children. While this drug may be prescribed for children as young as 3 years of age for selected conditions, precautions do apply.

Overdosage: If you think you have applied too much of this medicine contact a poison control center or emergency room at once.